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Sustainability in Action

2026 Republic Services Transfer Station Rates:
Effective January 1, 2026

Meridian Transfer Station
Located Behind the Republic Services Office at 2130 W.Franklin Road, Meridian, ID 83642
(Enter at Benchmark Light)

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) $1.50 per 20 Ibs - Minimum
Construction & Demolition (C&D / Wood Waste) $1.50 per 20 Ibs - Minimum
Earth / Dirt / Soil / Sod $1.50 per 20 Ibs - Minimum
Roofing Shingles $1.50 per 20 |bs - Minimum
Wood (Including Wood Chips &Sawdust) $1.50 per 20 |bs - Minimum
Mattresses Each

Refrigerant Appliance Each

Fee - Weigh Only Each

Surcharge for Uncovered / Unsecured Loads Each

*Hard to Handle Fee (Increase per CY / Ton) Cubic Yard / Ton

*Includes Large Stumps, Logs/Polls over 6ft in Length, Wood Spools,
Concrete, Asphalt, Sheds, Boats, Trailers, Hot Tubs, Large Cable, Large
Rope, Etc.

Cardboard

Metal (Scrap Metal, Non-Freon Appliances)

Mixed Paper, Glass, Cans, &Squishy Water Bottles
NO TIRES OR BATTERIES

Hours of Operation:
Monday through 7:30am to 5pm
Saturday 8am to 5pm

Closed on the Following Holidays:
New Year's Day
Memorial Day
Fourth of July
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day
Early Closure Days will be Posted in Advance at Scale House Window

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$40.00
$39.00
$9.40
$27.55
$7.00

Free
Free
Free



