



Sustainability in Action

2026 Republic Services Transfer Station Rates:
Effective January 1, 2026

Meridian Transfer Station

Located Behind the Republic Services Office at 2130 W.Franklin Road, Meridian, ID 83642
(Enter at Benchmark Light)

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)	\$1.50 per 20 lbs - Minimum	\$20.00
Construction & Demolition (C&D / Wood Waste)	\$1.50 per 20 lbs - Minimum	\$20.00
Earth / Dirt / Soil / Sod	\$1.50 per 20 lbs - Minimum	\$20.00
Roofing Shingles	\$1.50 per 20 lbs - Minimum	\$20.00
Wood (Including Wood Chips & Sawdust)	\$1.50 per 20 lbs - Minimum	\$20.00
Mattresses	Each	\$40.00
Refrigerant Appliance	Each	\$39.00
Fee - Weigh Only	Each	\$9.40
Surcharge for Uncovered / Unsecured Loads	Each	\$27.55
*Hard to Handle Fee (Increase per CY / Ton)	Cubic Yard / Ton	\$7.00

*Includes Large Stumps, Logs/Polls over 6ft in Length, Wood Spools, Concrete, Asphalt, Sheds, Boats, Trailers, Hot Tubs, Large Cable, Large Rope, Etc.

Cardboard	Free
Metal (Scrap Metal, Non-Freon Appliances)	Free
Mixed Paper, Glass, Cans, & Squishy Water Bottles	Free

NO TIRES OR BATTERIES

Hours of Operation:

Monday through 7:30am to 5pm
Saturday 8am to 5pm

Closed on the Following Holidays:

New Year's Day
Memorial Day
Fourth of July
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

Early Closure Days will be Posted in Advance at Scale House Window